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1993  WISCONSIN  ACT  285
AN ACT to amend 20.395 (1) (ar); and to repeal and recreate 20.395 (1) (ar) of the statutes, relating to: appropri-

ation of $181,214.52 from the transportation fund for payment of a claim made by Racine county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  20.395 (1) (ar) of the statutes is amended
to read:

20.395 (1) (ar)  Corrections of transportation aid
payments.  A sum sufficient to make the corrections of
transportation aid payments under s. 86.30 (2) (f) 1. and
1993 Wisconsin Act .... (this act), section 3.

SECTION  2.  20.395 (1) (ar) of the statutes, as affected
by 1993 Wisconsin Act .... (this act), is repealed and rec-
reated to read:

20.395 (1) (ar)  A sum sufficient to make the correc-
tions of transportation aid payments under s. 86.30 (2) (f)
1.

SECTION  3.  Claim against the state.  There is
directed to be expended from the appropriation under
section 20.395 (1) (ar) of the statutes, as affected by the
acts of 1993, $181,214.52 in payment of a claim against
the state made by Racine county as partial reimbursement
for the loss of state transportation aids for the years 1988
to 1992, which resulted from use of an incorrect amount
that was reported by the county to the state in computing
the aids.  Acceptance of this payment releases this state
and its officers, employes and agents from any further
liability with respect to transportation aid payments to the
claimant for the years 1988 to 1992.

SECTION  4.  Effective dates.  This act takes effect on
the day after publication, except as follows:

(1)  The repeal and recreation of section 20.395 (1)
(ar) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 1994.
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